
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-0877 Name: Proterra Electric Buses

Status:Type: CC- Report Agenda Ready

File created: In control:10/27/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/17/2020

Title: REPORT - APPROVE PURCHASE OF BATTERY ELECTRIC BUSES AND SELECTED
COMPONENTS FROM PROTERRA, INC USING STATE COOPERATIVE PURCHASING
CONTRACT

BACKGROUND: Staff seeks approval of a purchase of four 40-foot battery-electric transit buses and
selected components from Proterra Inc using the California Department of General Services State
Cooperative Purchasing Contract (SCPC).  The buses will be purchased using two competitive grant
awards from the Federal Transit Administration’s 5339 Buses and Bus Facilities Program, as well as
local match from the Transit Division’s Transportation Development Act (TDA) Article VI funds.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department that
the Council, by resolution: 1) approve the Cooperative Procurement purchase under the California
Department of General Services State Cooperative Purchase Contract 1-19-23-17C of four 40-foot
battery-electric transit buses and selected components from Proterra Inc, Burlingame, California; 2)
authorize the Purchasing Agent to issue a purchase order to Proterra Inc in an amount not to exceed
$3,513,708; 3) authorize the Director of Transportation and Public Works or his designee to execute
all documents, including any necessary agreement(s), to effect the purchase, subject to approval as
to form by the City Attorney; and 4) authorize the Chief Financial Officer to pay all proper claims for
this purchase from the Transit Capital Fund.

Sponsors: Transit

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections: 15378 - Not a Project

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

 to waive reading of the text and adoptCity Council11/17/2020 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

